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TOTAL: 
August 1958 
July 1958 
August 1957 
Jan.-Aug.1958 
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EARNINGS AMD EXPENSES OF FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS. AUGUST 1958 

11 : August 

Current earnings 

Discounts 
and 

advances 

$27,120 
116,903 
14,632 
46,605 

16,351 
22,771 
44,855 
13,198 

12,034 
24,570 
7,128 
8,106 

Industrial 
loans 

and commit-
ments 

$1,248 

62 

6l 
201 

U. S. Govt. 
securities 

*/ 

$2,974,870 
13,784,279 
3,140,748 
4,836,732 

3,556,426 
2,780,089 
9,543,974 
2 , 2 2 8 , 8 5 8 

1,149,397 
2,332,067 
2,140,182 
6,175,882 

Other 
sources 

g/ 

$317 
34,952 

357 
783 

535 
1,322 
1,028 
528 

183 
1,599 
639 

1,161 

354,273 1,572 
161,077 1,472 

2,642,809 3,234 
3,087,348 15,679 

Jan. -Aug.1957 17,317,846 29,335 

54,643,504 43,404 
66,872,222 57,874 
66,958,817 75,284 
515,560,697 711,086 
461,072,774 727,249 

Total 

$3,003,555 
13,936,134 
3,155,737 
4,884,182 

3,573,312 
2,804,182 
9,589,857 
2,242,584 

1,161,675 
2,358,437 
2,147,949 
6,185,149 

55,042,753 
67,092,645 
69,680,144 
519,374,810 
479,147,204 

1958 

Current 
expenses 

$761,121 
2,232,668 

590,919 
1,010,964 

854,090 
710,306 

1,655,784 
663,113 

460,817 
579,931 
546,693 

1,252,644 

11,319,050 
11,687,021 
10,666,356 
90 ,261 ,388 
86,359,999 

Current 
net 

earnings 

$2,242,434 
11,703,466 
2,564,818 
3,873,218 

2,719,222 
2,093,876 
7,934,073 
1,579,471 

700,858 
1,778,506 
1,601,256 
4,932,505 

43,723,703 
55,405,624 
59,013,788 

429,113,422 
392,787,205 

January 

Current 
net 

earnings 

$22,028,624 
112,817,863 
25,050,910 
37,711,243 

26,667,989 
20,923,312 
77,325,936 
16,132,566 

7,790,477 
17,723,429 
15,905,050 
49,036,023 

- August 1958 

Profit Interest Unallocated 
and Accrued on F. R. net 
loss dividends notes since earnings 
account January 1 u 

$8,595 
44,820 

8,678 
16,995 

9,703 
6 ,290 
28,626 
145,753 

3,360 
6,550 
66,992 
20,390 

$713,440 
4,121,792 

858,301 
1,323,251 

637,070 
690,625 

1,918,372 
473,239 

311,082 
568,385 
791,805 

1 ,628 ,230 

$17 ,262 ,621 
87,840,523 
19,579,760 
29,442,581 

21,071,381 
16,419,028 
60,999,428 
12,863,854 

6,144,348 
13,916 ,820 
12,317,896 
38,449,005 

429,113,422 366,752 14,035,592 336,307,245 
392,787,205-8,079,900 13,267,520 246,750,188 

$4 ,061 ,158 
20,900,368 
4,621,527 
6.962.406 

4,969,241 
3,819,949 
14,436,762 
2,941,226 

1.338.407 
3,244,774 
2,862,341 
8,979,178 

79,137,337 
124,689,597 

1/ Includes earnings on U. S. Government securities not in System Open Market Account: Mew York, August 1958, $6,601; July 1958, 
January-August 1958, $730,689; January-August 1957, $1,372,381. . . , r 

2/ Includes earnings on acceptances: New York, August 1958, $33,664; July 1958, $38,848; August 1957, $59,496; 
January-August 1958, $534,992; January-August 1957, $551,475* 

3 / Includes amounts for current month applicable to interest on Federal Reserve notes. 

August 1957, $62,661; 
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