FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF KANSAS CITY

NOT FOR PUBLICATION SEP 24 1958

EARNINGS AND EXPENSES OF FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS, AUGUST 1958

	RESEARMHUMBRARY of				August 1958			January - August 1958				
Federal	Current earnings					Current	Current	Profit		Interest	Unallocated	
Reserve Bank	Discounts and advances	Industrial loans and commit- ments	U. S. Govt. securities	Other sources 2/	Total	Current expenses	net earnings	net earnings	and loss account	Accrued dividends	on F. R. notes since January 1	net earnings 3/
Boston New York Philadelphia Cleveland	\$27, 120 116,903 14,632 46,605	\$1,248 62	\$2,974,870 13,784,279 3,140,748 4,836,732	\$317 34,952 357 783	\$3,003,555 13,936,134 3,155,737 4,884,182	\$761,121 2,232,668 590,919 1,010,964	\$2,242,434 11,703,466 2,564,818 3,873,218	\$22,028,624 112,817,863 25,050,910 37,711,243	\$8,595 44,820 8,678 16,995	\$713,440 4,121,792 858,301 1,323,251	19,579,760	20,900,368
Richmond Atlanta Chicago St. Louis	16,351 22,771 44,855 13,198		3,556,426 2,780,089 9,543,974 2,228,858	535 1,322 1,028 528	3,573,312 2,804,182 9,589,857 2,242,584	854,090 710,306 1,655,784 663,113	2,719,222 2,093,876 7,934,073 1,579,471	26,667,989 20,923,312 77,325,936 16,132,566	9,703 6,290 28,626 145,753	637,070 690,625 1,918,372 473,239	16,419,028 60,999,428	3,819,949
Minneapolis Kansas City Dallas San Francisco	12,034 24,570 7,128 8,106	201	1,149,397 2,332,067 2,140,182 6,175,882	183 1,599 639 1,161	1,161,675 2,358,437 2,147,949 6,185,149	460,817 579,931 546,693 1,252,644	700,858 1,778,506 1,601,256 4,932,505	7,790,477 17,723,429 15,905,050 49,036,023	3,360 6,550 66,992 20,390	311,082 568,385 791,805 1,628,230	13,916,820	3,244,774
TOTAL: August 1958 July 1958 August 1957 JanAug.1958 JanAug.1957	354,273 161,077 2,642,809 3,087,348	1,472 3,234 15,679	54,643,504 66,872,222 66,958,817 515,560,697 461,072,774	43,404 57,874 75,284 711,086 727,249	55,042,753 67,092,645 69,680,144 519,374,810 479,147,204	11,319,050 11,687,021 10,666,356 90,261,388 86,359,999	43,723,703 55,405,624 59,013,788 429,113,422 392,787,205	429,113,422 392,787,205	366,752 -8,079,900	14,035,592 13,267,520	336,307,24 246,750,18	79,137,337 3 124,689,597

^{1/} Includes earnings on U. S. Government securities not in System Open Market Account: New York, August 1958, \$6,601; July 1958, --; August 1957, \$62,661;

BOARD OF GOVERNORS
OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM
DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS
September 22, 1958

January-August 1958, \$730,689; January-August 1957, \$1,372,381.

2/ Includes earnings on acceptances: New York, August 1958, \$33,664; July 1958, \$38,848; August 1957, \$59,496; January-August 1958, \$534,992; January-August 1957, \$551,475.

^{3/} Includes amounts for current month applicable to interest on Federal Reserve notes.